LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

ACCT# 1110-0
1000-8999
1000-2999  48,825,620.00
3000-5999 0.00
6000-7999  5,349,790.00
8000-8999 0.00
54,175,410.00
1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199  30,957.633.07
200-299  12,102.310.54
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
43,059,943.61
2000-2999
010-199 5,486,072.11
200-299 2,030,100.79
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 1,665.00
7,517.837.90
3000-3999
010-199 1,743,699.49
200-299 1.266,251.94
300-399 36,212.99
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
3,046,164.42

GOVERNMENTAL - GEN

1220-0 1221-0
357,764.00 35,412.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
357.764.00 35,412.00
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258,610.13 0.00
99,153.87 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
357.764.00 0.00
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 1110-0
4000-4999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
6000-6999
010-199 61,543.23
200-299 16.918.47
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
78,461.70
7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

GOVERNMENTAL - GEN
1220-0 1221-0
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0.00 27,182.31
0.00 8,229.69
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GEN
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1220-0 1221-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 324,637.93 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 148.364.44 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 473,002.37 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899  54,175.410.00 357,764.00 35,412.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

ERAL
ACCT# 1222-0
1000-8999
1000-2999 67.892.00
3000-5999 0.00
6000-7999 0.00
8000-8999 0.00
67.892.00
1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 61,540.32
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
61,540.32
2000-2999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 6.351.68
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
6.351.68
3000-3999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

355,950.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
355,950.00

262,171.91
93,778.09
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
355,950.00
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EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-1
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ERAL
ACCT# 1222-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-1-I-C-1

FUND TYPES ERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1222-0 1230-0 1252-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 67.892.00 355,950.00 11,023.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GEN
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1275-0 1279-0 1285-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 33,022.00 48,970.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 33,022.00 48,970.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 21,568.45 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 8.,888.18 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 2,565.37 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 33,022.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 41,347.20 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 7.622.80 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 48,970.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 1275-0
4000-4999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GEN
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1275-0 1279-0 1285-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 33,022.00 48,970.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

ERAL
ACCT# 1310-0

1000-8999
1000-2999  4,886,223.00
3000-5999 0.00
6000-7999 0.00
8000-8999 0.00
4,886,223.00

1000-9899

1000-1999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

2000-2999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

3000-3999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

259,338.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
259,338.00

185,790.59
73,547.41
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
259,338.00
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ERAL
ACCT# 1310-0
4000-4999
010-199 2,856,102.54
200-299 2.029.703.79
300-399 0.00
400-499 416.67
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
4,886,223.00
6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-1-1-C-2

FUND TYPES ERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1310-0 1410-0 1413-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899  4,886,223.00 259,338.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GEN
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1520-0 1720-0 1810-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 15,283.00 598,723.07 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 15,283.00 598,723.07 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 600.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 113.38 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 7.613.12 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 225.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 6,300.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 14,851.50 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 1520-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

GOVERNMENTAL - GEN

1720-0 1810-0
326.60 0.00
49.59 0.00
898.00 0.00
129.20 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,403.39 0.00
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GEN
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1520-0 1720-0 1810-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 11,247.16 265,055.15 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 4,035.84 126.438.14 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 83,241.20 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 58,942.08 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 15,283.00 533,676.57 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 15,283.00 549.931.46 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 48,791.61 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 107.845.19 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 156,636.80 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-1-I-A-3

FUND TYPES ERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 2230-0 2259-0 2901-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 550.48 25,390.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 550.48 25,390.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 390.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 25,390.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 3,345.01 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 3,345.01 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ERAL
ACCT# 2230-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-1-1-C-3

FUND TYPES ERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 2230-0 2259-0 2901-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00 3,345.01 25,390.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 (2,794.53) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 2,794.53 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

ACCT# 6001-0
1000-8999
1000-2999 8,700.00
3000-5999 111,716.12
6000-7999  20,908.783.73
8000-8999 44.805.44
21,074.005.29
1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199 2,458,464.05
200-299 792.479.05
300-399 209.244.36
400-499 984.230.80
500-599 9.919.25
600-997 180.00
4,454,517.51
2000-2999
010-199 1.369,667.62
200-299 544.375.74
300-399 1.432.129.72
400-499 258.877.34
500-599 26.168.71
600-997 7.584.00
3,638.803.13
3000-3999
010-199 154,081.58
200-299 53.470.47
300-399 3,754.335.29
400-499 849.248.93
500-599 109.307.95
600-997 1,285.074.32
6.205,518.54

GOVERNMENTAL - GEN

6970-0 8995-0
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
83,447.00 0.00
0.00 119,184.89
83,447.00 119,184.89
0.00 0.00
1.251.06 0.00
0.00 0.00
58,432.07 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
59,683.13 0.00
12,900.00 0.00
1.227.44 0.00
0.00 0.00
7,998.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
22,125.44 0.00
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 6001-0
4000-4999
010-199 261,158.66
200-299 143,505.59
300-399 239.669.68
400-499 626.876.61
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
1,271,210.54
6000-6999
010-199 1,544,031.53
200-299 522.111.46
300-399 407.740.24
400-499 70.748.77
500-599 0.00
600-997 55,251.15
2,599,883.15
7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 10,015.00
600-997 0.00
10,015.00
8000-8999
931-931 409,081.98
932-932 14,125.58
300-997 2.687.50
425.895.06

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GEN
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6001-0 6970-0 8995-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 274,658.42 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 69.185.29 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 1.254.13 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 90.70 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 345,188.54 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899  18,951,031.47 81,808.57 119,184.89
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 332,349.51 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 694.622.48 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 5,791,971.19 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) (4,764,999.20) 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (4,764,999.20) 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (2,642,025.38) 1,638.43 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399  15,549,730.70 18,939.74 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 12,907,705.32 20,578.17 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-4

FUND TYPES ERAL TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 8996-0 8997-0 (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00  55,529,860.55
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 111,716.12
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00  26,342,020.73
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 20,811.60 109.20 184,911.13
TOTAL REVENUES 20,811.60 109.20  82,168,508.53
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00  33,910,628.07
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 13,072,644.33
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 211,443.41
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 1,114,662.51
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 9,919.25
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 180.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00  48,319,477.57
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 7,169,197.06
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 2,682,594.02
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 1,440,672.84
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 276,797.03
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 26,168.71
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 15,549.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 11,610,978.66
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 1,897,781.07
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 1,319,722.41
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 3,790,548.28
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 849,248.93
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 109,307.95
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 1,285,074.32
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 9,251,682.96



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ERAL
ACCT# 8996-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 20,811.60
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
20,811.60

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-4

TOTAL
(Memo Only)

3,117,587.80
2,173,258.97
240,567.68
795,408.17
0.00

0.00
6.326,822.62

1,632,757.07
547,259.62
407,740.24
70,748.77
0.00
55,251.15
2,713,756.85

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10,015.00
0.00
10,015.00

409,081.98
14,125.58
2,687.50
425,895.06



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

ERAL

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

8997-0
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27,989.20
0.00
27.880.00
0.00
0.00
27.880.00
27,880.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-1-I-C-4

TOTAL
(Memo Only)

875,598.66
348,023.71
1,254.13
83,331.90
58,942.08
0.00
1,367,150.48
80,025,779.20

332,349.51
722,502.48
5,791,971.19
0.00
(4,737,119.20)
(4,737,119.20)

(2,594,389.87)

15,679,310.16
13,084,920.29



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL |
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3210-0 3220-0 3310-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 1,944,249.00 56.696.00 137,037.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 1,944,249.00 56.696.00 137,037.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 586.025.21 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 226,923.64 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 124,309.87
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 5.085.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 812,948.85 0.00 129,394.87
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 603.,323.35 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 229.,440.91 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 142,679.41 0.00 7.147.13
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 495.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 975.443.67 0.00 7.642.13
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 3210-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 118,403.04
200-299 37.453.44
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
155,856.48

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL |
3220-0 3310-0
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL |
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3210-0 32200 3310-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 41.269.61 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 15.426.39 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 56.696.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899  1,944,249.00 56.696.00 137.037.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-1

FUND TYPES REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4110-0 4110-1 4119-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 2,075,671.72 87.971.55 759.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 2,075,671.72 87.971.55 759.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 1,021,591.78 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 312,202.67 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 56.318.80 65.284.56 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1,390.113.25 65.284.56 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 33,238.20 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 12,133.42 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 71,540.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 361.073.01 0.00 759.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 477.,984.63 0.00 759.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

REVENUE
ACCT# 4110-0
4000-4999

010-199 19,720.00
200-299 3,643.09
300-399 0.00
400-499 9,000.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
32,363.09

6000-6999
010-199 88,285.48
200-299 26,770.49
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
115,055.97

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-1

FUND TYPES REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCTH# 4110-0 4110-1 4119-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 51.455.50 19,252.34 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 8.699.28 3,434.65 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 60,154.78 22,686.99 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 2,075,671.72 87.971.55 759.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

0.00
226.,146.00
0.00
0.00
226,146.00

102,452.22
39.,816.80
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
142,269.02

56.479.83
20,351.99
150.28
0.00

0.00

0.00
76,982.10
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GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL
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0.00
16.462.16
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0.00
16.462.16

0.00
0.00
0.00
7.084.72
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0.00
7.084.72

0.00
0.00
1,935.06
0.00
0.00
1,730.00
3,665.06
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 4130-0
4000-4999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
6000-6999
010-199 5,278.87
200-299 1.616.01
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
6.894.88
7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL
4150-0 4150-1
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4130-0 4150-0 4150-1
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 4,780.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 932.38 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 5,712.38 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 226.,146.00 16.462.16 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (0.00) 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) (0.00) 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

REVENUE

5101-0

0.00
3,498,376.36
1,093.897.63

97.480.37
4,689,754.36

0000000 0000000
ooocoooo ooooooo
lsl=fsf=Y=T=T= lslfsf=Y=T=T=

0000000
ooooooo
lsl=fsf=Y=T=T=

7101-0

0.00
0.00
2,721,476.19
0.00
2,721,476.19

0.00

0.00
343,364.37
850.540.06
17.652.75
175,268.80
1,386.825.98

0.00

0.00
118,957.22
514,182.43
5,740.00
11,544.90
650.424.55

0.00

0.00
78,252.59
46,268.29
0.00

0.00
124,520.88

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-2

TOTAL
(Memo Only)

0.00
8.043,368.79
3,815,373.82

97.480.37
11.956.222.98

1,710.069.21
578,943.11
343,364.37
1,103,538.01
22,737.75
175,268.80
3,933,921.25

693.041.38
261,926.32
342,409.10
876.014.44
5.,740.00
13,769.90
2,192,901.14

0.00

0.00
78,252.59
46,268.29
0.00

0.00
124,520.88



FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

REVENUE
ACCT# 5101-0
4000-4999

010-199 1.835,743.20
200-299 1,129.,249.67
300-399 213.433.03
400-499 2,159,548.06
500-599 130,006.76
600-997 423,595.71
5.891,576.43

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

116,569.49

116,569.49
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EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-2

TOTAL
(Memo Only)

1.855.463.20
1,132,892.76
330.002.52
2,168,548.06
130,006.76
423,595.71
6.040,509.01

211,967.39
65.839.94
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
277.807.33
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-2

FUND TYPES REVENUE TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCTH# 5101-0 71010  (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 116.757.45
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 28.492.70
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 1,066.29 1.066.29
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 587.703.97 587.703.97
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 25.406.78 25.406.78
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 614.177.04 759.427.19
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899  5.891,576.43  2,892,517.94  13,329,086.80
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299  1.457.702.40 701,350.71  2,159.053.11
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 1,104.67 1,104.67
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 465,014.06 465,014.06
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 1,457,702.40 237.441.32  1,695,143.72
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 1,457,702.40 237.441.32  1,695,143.72
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 255,880.33 66.399.57 322,279.90
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 690.264.99  1.461,012.85  2,151,277.84
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 946,145.32  1.527.412.42  2.473.557.74



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6001-0 8410-0 9110-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 1,818,902.82 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 222.90
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1,818,902.82 222.90
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 6001-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 1,510,000.00
932-932 627.144.47
300-997 0.00
2,137,144.47

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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1,337,931.63
480,971.19
0.00
1,818,902.82
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lslel=t<=Y=T= lsll=t<=Y=T=
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1,135,000.00
558,403.68
9,069,582.70
10,762,986.38



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

2,137.144.47
2,137,144.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,137,144.47
2,137,144.47

0.00

0.00
0.00

1,818,902.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

coooo0
[cleolololole]
[ololololole]

0.00
10,762,986.38

1,693,403.68
9,069,582.70
0.00

0.00
10,762,986.38
10,762,986.38

222.90

2.98
225.88



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-111-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 9111-0 (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 1,818,902.82
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 222.90
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1,819,125.72
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-111-B-1

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

ACCT# 9111-0
4000-4999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00
8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00

(Memo Only)
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3,982,931.63
1,666,519.34
9,069,582.70
14,719,033.67



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-111-C-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 9111-0  (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00  14,719,033.67
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00  3.830.548.15
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00  9.069.582.70
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00  12.900,130.85
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00  12.900.130.85
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 222.90
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 2.98

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 225.88



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL |
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0 2120-0 2130-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 689,256.00 661,068.18 6.963.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 689,256.00 661,068.18 6.963.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT# 1320-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 681,420.00
600-997 0.00
681,420.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL |
2120-0 2130-0
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0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,194,838.79 6.963.00
0.00 0.00
1,194,838.79 6.963.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL |
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0 2120-0 2130-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 681,420.00  1,194,838.79 6,963.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 7.836.00 (533,770.61) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 41,422.82 533,770.61 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 49,258.82 0.00 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-A-1

FUND TYPES PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6001-0 8410-0 8411-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 27,210.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 27,210.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 27,210.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 27,210.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

PROJECTS
ACCT# 6001-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 439,658.43
600-997 0.00
439,658.43

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00
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LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-1-IV-C-1

FUND TYPES PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6001-0 8410-0 8411-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 439,658.43 0.00 27,210.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 3,737.79 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 3,737.79 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 3,737.79 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (435,920.64) 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 493,244.22 254,524.50 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 57,323.58 254,524.50 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 1,384,497.18
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 1,384,497.18
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 27,210.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 27,210.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 681,420.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 681,420.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 1,641,460.22
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 1,641,460.22
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 2,350,090.22
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 3,737.79
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 3,737.79
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 3,737.79
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (961,855.25)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 1,322,962.15

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 361,106.90



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

ACCT# 7501-0

1000-8999
1000-2999 0.00
3000-5999 0.00
6000-7999 1,102,182.04
8000-8999 0.00
1,102,182.04

1000-9899

1000-1999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 57.668.11
400-499 78,323.05
500-599 0.00
600-997 76,945.73
212,936.89

2000-2999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 15,093.08
400-499 334,569.82
500-599 0.00
600-997 24,060.09
373.722.99

3000-3999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 3,046.52
400-499 4,000.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
7.046.52

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDA
(Memo Only)

0.00
0.00
1,102,182.04
0.00
1,102,182.04

0.00

0.00
57.668.11
78.323.05
0.00
76,945.73
212,936.89

0.00

0.00
15,093.08
334,569.82
0.00
24,060.09
373.722.99

0.00
0.00
3,046.52
4,000.00
0.00
0.00
7.046.52



FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ACCT# 7501-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 18.,981.80
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
18.981.80

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

0.0

(Memo Only)

0000000
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0000000
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FIDUCIARY - EXPENDA



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

7501-0

0.00

0.00
1,504.00
347,142.71
0.00
36.306.81
384,953.52
997.641.72

26,779.13
496.20
91,744.65
0.00
(64.469.32)
(64.469.32)

40,071.00

466,177.65
506.248.65

(Memo Only)

0.00

0.00
1,504.00
347,142.71
0.00
36.306.81
384,953.52
997.641.72

26,779.13
496.20
91,744.65
0.00
(64.469.32)
(64.469.32)

40,071.00

466,177.65
506.248.65

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDA



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-A-1

FUND TYPES \BLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCTH#
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-B-1

FUND TYPES \BLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCTH#
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997

TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931
INTEREST 932-932
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES



LEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-1-VIII-C-1

FUND TYPES \BLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCTH#
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997
TOTAL (NET)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)
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